Eaton Aerospace
Sterer Engineering
CMM Index List
PART NUMBER Nomenclature ATA NO. REVISION DATE PLATFORM
GA7463-3 (ES) Rotary Hydraulic Snubber 52-49-01 2 5/1/1979 Boeing 747, 767, 777
10300-10 Normally Closed Solenoid
Operated Skydrol Valve
29-13-06 1 10/1/2003 Fokker 100
18220-3, -5 (ES) Hydraulilc Solenoid Shutoff
Valve
29-10-01 4 8/30/2004 DC8/DC9
22190-6, -7 Solenoid Operated
Hydraulic Isolation Valve
27-81-41 1 11/15/1976 Lockheed L1011
22890-2 Manually Operated
Hydraulic Lock Sequence
N/A D 12/17/1968 Boeing 707
28450 Normally Closed Solenoid
Operated Fuel Shutoff Valve
28-21-04 1 10/1/2003 Fokker 100
29600-2 Pneumatic Pressure
Regulator, Pressure and
Vacuum Relief
29-11-05 2 11/1/2000 Fokker 100
29600-3 Pneumatic Pressure
Regulator, Pressure and
Vacuum Relief
38-40-01 2 11/1/2000 Fokker 100
29680-1, -2 Pressure Reducer 32-32-18 2 6/1/1994 Fokker 100
29700-550 Hydraulic Flow Regulator 27-52-03 0 5/15/1986 Fokker 100
35990 Dual Solenoid Operated
Shutoff Valve
28-64-01 1 11/30/1992 MD11
36300-2, -3 Reservoir Pressurization
Module
29-30-01 2 6/15/1984 Boeing 747
36370-4, -5, -6 Module Assembly Pressure
System
29-30-03 8 7/1/2002 Boeing 747
36500 Stabilizer Control Module
Solenoid Valve
N/A 1 5/15/1986 Boeing 747
36610-3 Landing Gear Selector
Valve
32-30-01 0 5/15/1970 Boeing 747
37540-1 Solenoid Cargo Door
Restraint
52-34-01 2 12/15/1990 Boeing 747
41140-3, -5 3 Way Normally Closed
Solenoid Valve
27-11-20 4 7/15/1985 Lockheed L1011
41300-11, -13, -21, -25 Dual Power Brake Valve 32-43-04 4 8/15/1980 Lockheed L1011
41390,-1 Hydraulic Shuttle Valve 32-43-03 1 4/1/1973 Lockheed L1011
41390-10 Hydraulic Shuttle Valve 29-09-02 1 12/31/1986 Fokker 50
42350, -3 Air Relief Valve 36-11-22 4 1/1/1978 Lockheed L1011
42800-3, -5, -6, -7, -9 Control Surface Damper 27-11-26 8 9/1/1989 Lockheed L1011
43830-5,-7 Actuator, Rudder Deflection
Limiter
27-21-16 3 8/15/1990 Lockheed L1011
44250 Hydraulic Pressure Relief
Valve
52-34-01 0 7/1/1972 DC10, MD11
44430-1 2 Way Hydraulic Relief Va;ve 32-52-01 1 5/1/1998 DC10, MD11
44520, 44540, 44560, 44570 2 Position3 Way Solenoid
Pilot Operated Hydraulic
Selector Valve
27-29-03 7 3/1/1999 Airbus A300, A310
45080, -1 3 Way Normally Closed
Solenoid Valve
29-09-05 4 7/15/2003 Boeing 727, 737, 747,757, 767
45980,-1 Priority Valve 27-09-02 5 11/15/1993 Airbus A300, A310
45990,-1 Priority Valve 27-09-02 5 11/15/1993 Airbus A300, A310
Prepared by
M. Cooksey
Manager
Technical Publications Page 1 December 18, 2007
Eaton Aerospace
Sterer Engineering
CMM Index List
PART NUMBER Nomenclature ATA NO. REVISION DATE PLATFORM
48300-9, -11 Differential Pressure
Sensing Hydraulic Check
Valve
29-11-75 5 5/15/1980 Lockheed L1011
50790 Galley Lift Drive Damper 25-32-30 0 11/30/1972 Lockheed L1011
51370 Baggage Conveyor Damper 25-54-01 0 1/31/1974 Lockheed L1011
5160-2 (ES) Ram Ventilating Air Valve 21-62-05 0 12/15/1971 Boeing 747
5160-3 (ES) Ram Ventilating Air Valve 21-62-06 0 6/1/1975 Boeing 747
52890-5, -7 Manifold Check Valve 29-21-18 1 6/15/1981 Lockheed L1011
53200 Single Hydraulic Power
Brake Valve
32-40-01 0 1/1/1977 DeHavilland DHC-7
53820-1, -2, -3, -5 Pneumatic Brake Valve
Assembly
32-40-01 1 5/15/1978 Boeing 727
55540-2,-5,-6 Solenoid Operated Valve 32-30-04 2 3/15/1993 Canadair CRJ
57420,-1,-3,-5 Solenoid Operated Landing
Gear Valve
32-30-10 0 3/15/2000 DeHavilland DHC-7 and DHC-8
58120, -1, -2 Door Unlock Thrust
Revserser Actuator
78-32-01 7 10/1/1998 DC9-80, MD80. Boeing 727-200,
737
61750,-1 Solenoid Operated Landing
Gear Valve
32-30-02 2 2/1/1999 Canadair CRJ
62130-2, -7 On/Off Spoiler Manifold 27-60-02 2 6/1/1993 Canadair CL600
62380 Nose Gear Bay Door
Sequence Valve
32-30-56 0 6/15/1978 DeHavilland DHC-7
62490-7B Bleed Air Check Valve 36-10-21 1 6/15/2000 Canadair CRJ
62530 Free Reverse Flow Solenoid
Shutoff Valve
21-71-03 0 10/15/1979 Lockheed L1011
62630 Relief Rapid Response
Valve
32-30-01 1 5/15/1999 Boeing 747
62630-1, -4 Relief Rapid Response
Valve
32-32-01 2 5/15/1999 Boeing 757, 767
63240, -1 Thrust Reverser Actuator 78-30-01 4 5/15/1999 MD80, Boeing 727-200
63940, 63950 2 Position 3 Way Solenoid
Pilot Operated Hydraulic
Selector Valve
27-09-04 1 8/22/1984 Airbus A300
64710-3, -4 Elevator Damper 27-09-01 4 9/30/1986 Canadair CL600
6510,-3 (ES) Reservoir Fill Selector Valve 29-18-02 1 10/1/1996 Boeing 747
65400 3 Way Normally Open
Solenoid Valve
29-29-06 1 5/1/1986 Boeing 767
65480-1, -2 Aileron Flutter Damper 27-09-01 4 9/30/1986 Canadair CL600
65860, -1 2 Position 3 Way Motor
Operated Valve
27-41-01 3 3/1/2004 Boeing 747, 757, 767, 777
65950-1, -3 Ground Spoiler Selector
Solenoid Valve
27-60-21 3 1/10/1986 DeHavilland DHC-7/DHC-8
65960,-1,-3 Solenoid Valve, Unloading,
Flight Spoiler Servo
27-58-31 1 1/15/1986 DeHavilland DCH-7/DHC-8
66490,-1 Second Stage Flap Dump
Solenoid Valve
27-14-26 1 9/1/1986 DeHavilland DHC-7
66760-1, -2, -3, -4, -5 Flap and Slat Hydraulic
Pressurization Module
27-51-05 5 4/15/1999 Boeing 757
Prepared by
M. Cooksey
Manager
Technical Publications Page 2 December 18, 2007
Eaton Aerospace
Sterer Engineering
CMM Index List
PART NUMBER Nomenclature ATA NO. REVISION DATE PLATFORM
66790-1 Hydraulic Flap and Slate
Control Valve Module
27-51-03 4 8/15/2001 Boeing 757
66940, -3 3 Way Normally Closed
Solenoid Valve
27-51-01 1 1/15/1984 Boeing 757
66950 Reservoir Pressurization
Shutoff Valve
29-11-01 0 1/1/1982 Boeing 767, 777
67030 Solenoid Operated Shutoff
Valve
27-80-01 1 8/15/1986 Airbus A310
67110-1,-2 Landing Gear Uplock
Actuator
32-32-05 2 1/15/2004 Saab 340/2000
67530-2 Pressure Operated
Restrictor Check Valve
32-13-01 2 12/15/2001 Boeing 747
67940,-1,-2 Pressure Sensitive Flow
Limiter Valve
29-11-02 3 2/15/2000 Boeing 737-300,-400,-500 and 757
68160-1, -2, -3 Trailing Edge Flap Control
Module
27-51-02 7 6/15/2004 Boeing 747
68280 Hand Pump Selector Valve 29-20-15 0 1/15/1985 Saab 340
68370-2 Emergency Uplock Landing
Gear Valve
32-31-10 1 7/30/2000 Saab 340
68370-16 Emergency Uplock Landing
Gear Valve
32-32-15 0 1/15/1995 Saab 340
68420,-1,-2 Hydraulic Parking Brake
Valve
32-42-25 2 12/15/2003 Saab 340
68530, -1 Motor Operated Cartridge
Valve
27-51-08 1 2/1/2000 Boeing 747
68640, -2 Pressure Operated
Restrictor Check Valve
32-34-01 0 7/1/1986 Boeing 747
68770-1 Relief Valve 29-11-03 0 4/1/1983 Boeing 757
69210 Hydraulic Sequence
Mechanical Valve
32-10-41 0 10/9/1987 DeHavilland DHC-8
69220 Hydraulic Mechanically
Operated L.G. Bypass Valve
32-30-46 0 10/9/1987 DeHavilland DHC-8
69660, -1, -3 Solenoid Pilot Operated
Hydraulic System Transfer
Valve
29-11-04 3 9/1/2004 Boeing 737-300,-400,-500
69730-2, -5 Ground Spoiler Selector
Solenoid Valve
27-60-20 2 6/15/1993 DeHavilland DHC-7
70170 Mechanically Operated
Dump Valve
32-32-02 0 7/1/1986 Fokker 50
70171 Mechanically Operated
Directional Control Valve
32-32-06 0 1/1/1987 Fokker 50
70172-1 Hydraulic Pressure Reducer
and Relief Valve
32-32-03 0 11/1/1986 Fokker 50
70184, -1 Brake Control Valve 32-44-03 4 12/15/2004 Fokker 50
70185, -1 Mechanically Operated
Sequence Valve
32-32-07 2 12/15/2004 Fokker 50
70205, -1 2 Position 4 Way Motor
Operated Valve
32-71-02 2 12/15/1999 Boeing 767
70218 2 Position 3 Way Normally
Open Valve
32-32-04 0 1/15/1987 Fokker 50
70237, -1 Brake Shutoff Valve 32-44-01 2 5/15/2003 Fokker 50
Prepared by
M. Cooksey
Manager
Technical Publications Page 3 December 18, 2007
Eaton Aerospace
Sterer Engineering
CMM Index List
PART NUMBER Nomenclature ATA NO. REVISION DATE PLATFORM
70267 Tailskid Blocking Valve 32-71-03 1 9/30/1988 Boeing 767
70268 Pneumatic Pressure
Regulator, Pressure and
Vacuum Relief
29-12-02 2 5/30/2000 Fokker 50
70269, -1 Tail Skid Control Module 32-71-04 4 6/15/2004 Boeing 767
70371 0.9 GPM Flow Regulator 32-71-01 1 9/20/1988 Boeing 767
70379 Brake Shutoff Valve 32-44-02 1 5/15/2003 Fokker 100
70385,-1,-2,-3,-10 Rudder Manifold, Active 27-22-01 3 4/15/1992 Fokker 100
70386,-1,-2,-3,-10 Rudder Manifold, Standby 27-22-01 3 4/15/1992 Fokker 100
70396, -1 Brake Control Valve 32-44-04 1 8/30/1987 Fokker 100
70507-2, -3 Dual Brake Metering Valve 32-41-01 2 1/15/1998
70577-TAB (ES) Rotary Hydraulic Snubber 52-10-02 3 8/15/2002 Boeing 747
70577-40,-41,-42,-43,-44,-45
(ES)
Rotary Hydraulic Snubber 52-10-05 1 10/1/2002 Boeing 757
70599 Pressure Operated Brake
Source Selector Valve
32-41-02 4 3/15/1994 Boeing 747
70699, -1 Shuttle Valve 32-32-08 0 5/1/1988 Fokker 50
70705 Shuttle Valve 32-30-03 0 5/1/1988 Fokker 100
70729-1 Brake Control Valve 32-44-05 0 11/1/1989 Fokker 100
70739-1 Leading Edge Slat Actuator 27-82-01 0 6/15/1991 MD-11
70740-1 Integrated Brake Control
Valve
32-44-06 3 11/15/1998 MD-11
70741-3, -5 Inboard Trailing Edge Flap
Actuator
27-52-04 1 2/15/1996 MD-11
70781-3, -5, -7 Trailing Edge Flap Outboard
Actuator
27-52-02 2 3/1/1996 MD-11
70837-1, -2 Flap Actuator Hydraulic
Cylinder
27-50-01 2 1/15/2001 Saab 340
70841, -2, -3, -4 Self Pressurized Hydraulic
Reservoir
29-01-01 1 10/15/1998 Saab 340
70857-1, -2 Nose Wheel Steering
System
32-50-01 1 3/15/1997 Saab 340
70902, -3, -4 Ground Service Manifold 29-11-10 1 4/15/2003 Airbus A330/A340
70912, -1 In-Line Hydraulic Priority
Relief Valve
32-34-02 2 7/15/2000 Boeing 767
71035-3 Hydraulic Priority Valve 29-11-12 1 4/15/2003 Airbus A330/A340
71089-2, -3 Trailing Edge Flap Flow
Module
27-51-11 0 12/15/1997 Boeing 747
71121-1, -2 (ES) Maindeck Cargo System
Shock Absorbers
25-50-01 0 4/1/1971 Boeing 747
71128 Solenoid Operated Normally
Closed Shutoff Valve
21-20-00 0 10/1/1992 Saab 340
71145-1 Hydraulic Solenoid Valve 29-19-01 0 11/1/1993 Airbus A340
71166-4, -5 Flap Actuator Hydraulic
Cylinder
27-51-25 1 12/1/1996 Saab 2000
71178-1, -2 Right Wing Hydraulic Fuse
Unit and Manifold
32-11-41 3 2/15/2001 Airbus A330/A340
Prepared by
M. Cooksey
Manager
Technical Publications Page 4 December 18, 2007
Eaton Aerospace
Sterer Engineering
CMM Index List
PART NUMBER Nomenclature ATA NO. REVISION DATE PLATFORM
71179-1, -2 Left Wing Hydraulic Fuse
Unit and Manifold
32-11-41 3 2/15/2001 Airbus A330/A340
71205 Pressure Operated Shutoff
Valve
32-41-03 1 11/1/1995 Boeing 747
71304-1, -2 Hydraulic Parking Brake
Valve
32-42-26 1 8/15/1997 Saab 2000
71311-2, -3 Self Pressurized Hydraulic
Reservoir
29-10-01 1 4/15/1997 Saab 2000
71367 Hydraulic Flow Regulator 27-52-05 0 6/15/1992 Fokker 100
71396-3, -4 Power Door System
Actuator
78-36-13 0 5/15/1996 Airbus A330
71404,-1 Dual Brake Metering Valve 32-41-04 2 7/15/2003 Boeing 737-600,-700,-800,-900,
747, 757, 767, 777
71425 EDP/ADP Pressure and
Case Drain Filter Module
32-53-01 1 11/1/1994 Boeing 777
71444 Main Landing Gear Priority
Valve
32-32-09 0 3/1/1994 Boeing 777
71461, -1, -2 Nose Door Fuse Manifold 32-31-18 3 10/1/2000 Airbus A330/A340
71476,-1,-4 Pneumatic Actuator 52-11-01 3 7/15/1998 Boeing 777
71522 Changeover Valve 32-44-10 0 11/1/1995 Fokker 100
71523 Bypass Valve 32-52-05 0 11/1/1995 Fokker 100
71562 3 Position 4 Way Hydraulic
Valve
52-33-01 0 4/15/1996 Airbus A300-600
71756 Priority Valve-Flow Control
Module
27-51-06 0 9/1/1995 Boeing 777
71784 Hydraulic System Transfer
Valve Module
32-31-02 1 2/15/2003 Boeing 737-600,-700,-800,-900
71890 (ES) Check Valve 28-09-09 0 2/15/1972 Boeing 747
71934 EDP/ADP Pressure and
Case Drain Filter Module
29-11-13 0 11/1/2000 Boeing 767
71970 Pressure Relief Valve 29-11-20 0 7/1/2000 Boeing 767-400
72029-2 Nose Landing Gear
Hydraulic Fuse Unit
32-31-23 0 7/15/2002 Airbus A340-500/-600
72061 Center Landing Gear Fuse 32-31-19 0 7/15/2002 Airbus A340-500/-600
72435-101, -109 (ES) 4 Inch Manually Operated
Ball Valve
38-31-14 2 3/1/1979 Lockheed L1011
73220-1, -2, -3 (ES) Door Balance System, Life
Raft Compartment
25-60-01 A 1/15/1995 Boeing 727, 747
77865-1 (ES) 4 Inch Manually Operated
Ball Valve
38-31-15 3 2/1/1988 Airbus A310
77920-1 (ES) Door Balance System, Life
Raft Compartment
25-60-02 0 5/1/1980 Boeing 747
78695-1, -2 (ES) Hydraulic Snubber Unit -
Entry Service Door
52-11-01 0 5/18/1981 Boeing 767
80810-1 (ES) Reservoir Fill Selector Valve 29-18-04 2 12/1/1996 Boeing 737
8195-20 Hydraulic Pressure Snubber 29-09-01 0 8/15/1972 Boeing 707, 727
8195-33, -35 Hydraulic Pressure Snubber 29-31-01 2 12/15/1999 Boeing 747
84535-1 (ES) Shutoff Valve 21-58-01 0 5/1/1990 Boeing 747
85305-1 (ES) 4 Inch Waste Valve 38-31-16 0 11/1/1989 MD11
Prepared by
M. Cooksey
Manager
Technical Publications Page 5 December 18, 2007
Eaton Aerospace
Sterer Engineering
CMM Index List
PART NUMBER Nomenclature ATA NO. REVISION DATE PLATFORM
86705-1 (ES) Shutoff Valve 21-22-01 0 4/15/1991 Boeing 747
87020-2 (ES) Environmental Control
System Door Snubber
52-48-20 2 6/1/1997 Boeing 777
87090-5 (ES) Bulk Cargo Door Snubber 52-36-01 0 4/15/1995 Boeing 777
87135-1,-2,-3,-4 (ES) Gray Water Valve 38-20-01 0 12/1/1996 MD-11
87290-1 (ES) Shutoff Valve 21-22-02 1 5/15/1997 Boeing 747
Prepared by
M. Cooksey
Manager
Technical Publications Page 6 December 18, 2007